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Name.

Worthington, Edna e .

Worthington, John Allan Preshaw

Worthington, Mary Enid Vaughan

Worthington, Minna Louise

Woulfe, Kathleen

Wrench, Ethlwyn Holbrook

Wright, Allan Henry

Wright, Amy Isabel

Wright, Aroha Mary

Wright, Caroline Louisa

Wright, Catherine Isabel

Wright, Charlotte

Wright, Eliza Jane

Wright, Elizabeth

Wright, Ellie Isobel ce

Wright, Emily Harriott Ann

Wright, Enid May ..

Wright, Frederick Cyril . .

Wright, Grace Edith Mehora. BA.

Wright, Gwendoline blorence

Wright, Isabella Greaves

Wright, James Ronald Inglis

Wright, Jane Elizabeth ..

Wright, Mrs. Janet Stewart

Wright, Jessie Isobel

Wright, John ..

Wright, Julia Catherine ..

Wright, Kathleen Emily, B.a.

Wright, Mrs. Margaret Taylor

Wright, Millicent Eileen

Wright, Violet Mary ..

Wright, Wilfred Thoma.s Hardmg

Wright, William Henry, A.r.c.A.

Wrigley, Lorna Bevan Marie

Wrigley, Mrs. Sarah Tangye

Wyatt, Evelyn Barbara

Wyatt, Gladys Marion

Wyatt, Lucy Mary

Wyber, Olive

Wykes, Elva Hinemoa .

Wylie, Alicia Mary Genevieve

Wylie, Clara Elizabeth

Wylie, Dorothy Ada ..

Wylie, Kathleen Glenny ..

Wiyllie, Mrs. Charlotte Henrietta ..

Wyllie, Ellen Mary, B.A.

Wynne, Olga Elizabeth .

Ya.ndle, Adela Mary

Yardley, Mary Hastie, M.A.

Yates, Albert .. .

Yates, Geoffrey Edw&rd

Yates, Marcella Victoria Ethel

Yabes, Mrs. Margaret Reid ..

Yates, Otho Henry Edward, m.A.

Yates, William Herbert ..

Yates, William Melville ..

Yelverton, Octavia Mervyn

Yeoman, Ruth Katherine

York, Ethel Doris

York, Evan Plas ..

York, Ray Innez Eliza ..

Yorston, Elizabeth Marwick .

Youlden, Samuel James Chustopher
Grant

Young, Mrs. Annie Grant

Young, Clarence Alexander

Young, Edith Mary Jane

Young, Elizabeth Margaret

Young, Elizabeth Nell

Young, Ella ..

Young, Georgina Craig ..

Young, Grace Murray

Young, Henry John Napier

Young, Herbert William. .

Young, Hester Frances ..

Young, Irene Jessie

Young, Janet Allan

Young, Jean ..

Young, Lilian Leslie ..

Young, Mabel Florence ..

Young, Margaret Lilian Baker

Young, Mary Elizabeth ..

Young, Mary Isabel .. ..

Young, Moira Bertram .. ..

Young, Noel Herdman Rattray

Young, Robert Alfred .

Young, Mrs. Stephanie Grace ..

Young, Thomas Frederick James,
B.A. . . ..

Certifi-

:ooovouo:uuvwwg

ceagaay: Foagurgatgacagy: cogarg: ceowracoEesaEmA: R

. gagpaawgagaw:

aweawaga:

=

P. 209

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Grading.

P. 181

P. 111
P. 126
Sec. D.
P. 185
P. 159
P. 207
P. 173

P. 93
Tech. D II, C V.

Tech D II, C 1IV.
P. 198
173
134
187
136

R

176
137
112
188
188
201
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Tech. DT, C IL
P. 213
P. 07

Tech D II, C II.
208
167
80
189
201
189
170
174
218
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P. 202
P. 202
P. 145
Tech. D I, C III
Tech. D II, C IV.
P. 159
P. 182
P. 209
P. 152
P. 127

P.130

Tech. D II, C III.
. 197
109
115
150
206
144
94
192
222
212
193
211
Tech. D II, C IV.
Tech. D II, C VI.
P. 173
P. 150
P. 1656
P. 203
P. 213
P. 201
P. 204
P. 193
Sec. B.
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Name, Certifl- Gradlng. /'

Young, William Digby, B.a. B P.151
Youngson, Doris Agnes .. C P.183
Zachariah, Eve Lorna C P.201
Zeller, Rose Margaret .. Tech. D II, C Iv.
Ziegler, Albert Thomas .. C P.184
Ziesler, Freja Lina D P 97
Zlmmerms.n, Carl, M.A. .. .. Sec. B.
Zimmermann, Johanncs Ehrentried C P.108
Zinzan, Joyce .. (¢} ..
Zohrab Amyas Constantme, B.A.. «o Sec.D.

Part 1I. i

General Graded List of Primary-school Teachers.

The following general graded list of teachers is issued, in
accordance with the regulations for the grading of primary-
school toaehers, and is, with any amendments thereto, to
remain in force until the publication of the new general list
in 1929. The list shows the order of merit in which teachers
have been placed by the grading officers.

Included are the names of all certificated teachers who were
employed in public schools or Native schools on the 31st
December, 1927, and of such other certificated teachers who
made special appllcatlon to be graded in accordance with
Regulation 3.

The abbreviations used in the columns showing the class
of position held by the teacher are as follows: H (head
teacher); O (organizing teacher); S (sole teacher); A
(assistant teacher or training-college student whose course
ended December, 1927); D (assistant in the secondary
department of a district hlgh school).

The Education districts in whlch teachers have been graded
are shown under the heading ‘‘ District.”

In accordance with Clause 19 of the Regulations each
teacher is being supplied with the separate marks on which
his grading has been determined, such information to be
treated as confidential. ,

Attention is drawn to the regulations, under which any
teacher who considers that he has a good ground of objection
to the position assigned to him on the graded list may lodge
an appeal by letter to reach the Director of Education not
later than forty clear days after the publication of the list
in the New Zealand Gazette—i.e., appeals must reach the
Department not later. than the 22nd May, 1928. An
appeal must be made on the prescribed form, which may be
obtained on application to the Director of Education, Wel-
lington, and must contain a complete and definite statement
of the grounds on which the appeal is based.

The Teacher’s Register published in Part I serVes as an
index to the graded list.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Graded Name. Position.  District.
1 Rudman, Robert E., M.A., B.sc. H Auckland.
4 de Berry, Leonard F., M.A. H Wanganui.

Colee, Walter, C., m.A. H Canterbury.
Pegler, Leonard F., B.A. H Canterbury.

6 Blake, Alexander C. H Wellington.
Moir, John H., B.A. H Otago.
Sproat, William A. .. H Otago.

7 Balch, William, B.A. H Canterbury.
Darrow, Harry A. H . Auckland.
Douds, Thomas . H Canterbury.
Wernham, William J. H Auckland.

8 Jones, Herbert C. H Otago.
Robertson, George E., B.A. H Southland.

9 Patterson, Thomas A., M.A. H Otago.

10 Hislop, James H Hawke’s Bay.
Hopkirk, John B. H Wellington.
Ohlson, Frederick J. .. H Auckland.

11 Bedingfield, Douglas S., B.A. .. H Wellington.
Evans, Dafydd P. ..  H Taranaki.

12 Bowden, Alfred N. H Auckland.
Chaplin, Wilfred T. H Hawke’s Bay.
Douglas, Arthur H Auckland.
Furrie, Leonard J. .. H Taranaki.
Paterson, Robert H. H Auckland.

13 Grant, John B. . H Otago.
Hare, Frederick W. H Auckland.
Hudson, Edward V., B.A. H Auckland.
MoLeod, John H Hawke’s Pay.
Palmer, George T., M.A. H Otago.

14 Clark, Sidney A., m.A. H Canterbury.
Methven, James, B.A. .. H Canterbury.



