## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

	Name.			Cert cate		rading.
	ton, Edna ton, John A	 Ilan Pros	•• haw	D B	P. 181	••
	ton, Mary			D	P. 209	
Worthing	ton, Minna	Louise	•••	D	P. 111	
Wrench,	Kathleen Ethlwyn He	olbrook		D	P. 126 Sec. D	
Wright, A	llan Henry	·	••	C	P. 185	
	amy Isabel Aroha Mary		• ••	D C	P. 159 P. 207	
Wright, C	aroline Lou	iisa	••	Ď	P. 173	
	atherine Is		••	C		••
Wright, C Wright, E	liza Jane	•••	•••	CC	P. 93	••
Wright, E	lizabeth		••	••	Tech.	D II, C V.
	Illie Isobel Imily Harri		••	Ď	Sec. D P. 139	•
Wright, F	nid May		••	•••	Tech.	D II, C IV.
	rederick Cy race Edith			B	P. 198 P. 173	
	wendoline		ы.д. 	Ĕ	P. 134	
	sabella Grea		••	C	P. 187	
	ames Ronal ane Elizabe		••	D Č	P. 136	
Wright, M	Irs. Janet S	tewart	••	$\mathbf{E}$	D 150	••
Wright, J Wright, J	essie Isobel ohn	•••	••	C C	P. 176 P. 137	
Wright, J	ulia Catheri	ine		С	P. 112	
Wright, K Wright M	athleen En Irs. Margare	nily, B.A.	••	B B	P. 188 P. 188	
Wright, M	lillicent Eile	een		Б С	P. 188 P. 201	
	iolet Mary Vilfred Thor			C		••
Wright, W	villiam Hen	rv, A.R.C.	a	С 	Tech.	 D I, С П.
Wrigley, I	villiam Hen Jorna Beva	n Marie	• •	D	P. 213	
	frs. Sarah 7 velyn Barba		•••	C D	P. 97	
	adys Mario			č	Sec. C.	••
Wyatt, Li	icy Mary	••	.:	С	P. 188	лтоп
Wyber, Ol Wykes, El	ive va Hinemo	 a	••	 D	P. 208	D II, C II.
Wylie, Ali	cia Mary G	enevieve	••	D	P. 167	
	ra Elizabet rothy Ada	h	•••	C C	P. 80 P. 189	
Wylie, Ka	thleen Glen			С	P. 201	
Wyllie, Mi Wyllie, Fll	rs. Charlotte	e Henriett		D B	P. 189 P. 170	
Wynne, Ol	len Mary, в lga Elizabet	.д. th	••	C	P. 170 P. 174	
Yandle, A	dela Mary	••	••	D	P. 218	
Yardley, N Yates, Alb	Iary Hastie ert	, М.А.	•••	A D	Sec. B.	
Yates, Geo	offrey Edwa		••	D	P. 202	
	rcella Victo 1. Margaret		•••	C D	P. 202 P. 145	1
Yates, Oth	o Henry E	dward, м.		Ā	Tech. I	о I, С III.
Yates, Wil	liam Herbe liam Melvil	rt	••	Ď		O II, C IV.
Yelverton,	Octavia M	ervyn	••	č	P. 159 P. 182	1
Yeoman, F	Ruth Kathe	rine	••	C	P. 209	
York, Ethe York, Eva		•••	••	D C	P. 152 P. 127	1. A.
York, Ray	Innez Eliza	a	••	C		
	lizabeth Ma amuel Jame		 pher	С	P. 139	
Grant	••	••	•••	···		II, C III.
	s. Annie Gr rence Alexa		••	B C	P. 197 P. 109	
	ith Mary Ja		••	D	P. 115	
Young, Eli	zabeth Mar	garet		C	P. 150	
Young, Ell Young, Ell	zabeth Nell a	••	•••	D B	P. 206 P. 144	
Young, Geo	orgina Craig		••	С	P. 94	
Young, Gra	ace Murray nry John N	anier	••	C D	P. 192 P. 222	
Young, He	rbert Willia	m	••	D	P. 212	
	ster Frances ne Jessie		••	C D	P. 193 P. 211	
Young, Ire: Young, Jan			••		Tech. D	II, C IV.
Young, Jea	.n	••	••	••	Tech. D	II, C VI.
Young, Lili Young, Ma		н. в	••	C D	P. 173 P. 150	
Young, Ma	rgaret Lilia	n Baker		С	P. 165	
Young, Mar Young, Mar	ry Elizabetl ry Isabel	n	••	B C	P. 203 P. 213	
Young, Moi	ira Bertram		••	С	P. 201	
Young, Noe	el Herdman	Rattray	••	B C	P. 204 P. 193	
Young, Rol Young, Mrs		Grace	•• ••		Sec. B.	
Young, Th				_		
В.А.	••	••	••	в		••

Name.			Certifi-	Grading.
Young, William Digby, E	S.A.		В	P. 151
Youngson, Doris Agnes	• •		C	P. 183
Zachariah, Eve Lorna	•••		Ĉ	P. 201
Zeller, Rose Margaret	••			Tech. D II, C IV.
Ziegler, Albert Thomas			C	P. 184
Ziesler, Freja Lina		•••	D	P. 97
Zimmerman, Carl, M.A.		• • •		Sec. B.
Zimmermann, Johannes	Ehren	fried	С	P. 108
Zinzan, Joyce	••		$\mathbf{C}$	
Zohrab, Amyas Constan	tine, в.	A	••	Sec. D.

## PART II.

## General Graded List of Primary-school Teachers.

The following general graded list of teachers is issued, in accordance with the regulations for the grading of primary-school teachers, and is, with any amendments thereto, to remain in force until the publication of the new general list in 1929. The list shows the order of merit in which teachers have been placed by the grading officers.

In 1929. The list shows the order of merit in which teachers have been placed by the grading officers. Included are the names of all certificated teachers who were employed in public schools or Native schools on the 31st December, 1927, and of such other certificated teachers who made special application to be graded in accordance with Regulation 3.

The abbreviations used in the columns showing the class of position held by the teacher are as follows: H (head teacher); O (organizing teacher); S (sole teacher); A (assistant teacher or training-college student whose course ended December, 1927); D (assistant in the secondary department of a district high school). The Education districts in which teachers have been graded are shown under the heading "District." In accordance with Clause 19 of the Regulations each teacher is being supplied with the separate marks on which his grading has been determined, such information to be treated as confidential. Attention is drawn to the regulations, under which any The abbreviations used in the columns showing the class

Attention is drawn to the regulations, under which any teacher who considers that he has a good ground of objection to the position assigned to him on the graded list may lodge to the position assigned to him on the graded list may lodge an appeal by letter to reach the Director of Education not later than forty clear days after the publication of the list in the New Zealand Gazette—i.e., appeals must reach the Department not later than the 22nd May, 1928. An appeal must be made on the prescribed form, which may be obtained on application to the Director of Education, Wel-lington, and must contain a complete and definite statement of the grounds on which the appeal is based. The Teacher's Register published in Part I serves as an index to the graded list.

index to the graded list.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Grade No.	ed Name.	Posit	ion.	District.
1	Rudman, Robert E., M.A., B.	sc. ]	H	Auckland.
4	de Berry, Leonard F., M.A.		H	Wanganui.
	Colee, Walter, C., M.A.	]	H	Canterbury.
	Pegler, Leonard F., B.A.	]	H	Canterbury.
6	Blake, Alexander C.	]	H	Wellington.
	Moir, John H., B.A.	1	H	Otago.
	Sproat, William A	1	H	Otago.
7	Balch, William, B.A.	1	H	Canterbury.
	Darrow, Harry A	]	Η.	Auckland.
	Douds, Thomas	1	I	Canterbury.
	Wernham, William J.	I	I	Auckland.
8	Jones, Herbert C	I	I	Otago.
	Robertson, George E., B.A.	I	Ŧ	Southland.
9	Patterson, Thomas A., M.A.	I	Ł	Otago.
10	Hislop, James	I	ł	Hawke's Bay.
	Hopkirk, John B.	I	Ŧ	Wellington.
	Ohlson, Frederick J.	I		Auckland.
11	Bedingfield, Douglas S., B.A.			Wellington.
	Evans, Dafydd P	I		Taranaki.
12	Bowden, Alfred N	F		Auckland.
	Chaplin, Wilfred T.			Hawke's Bay.
	Douglas, Arthur	F		Auckland.
	Furrie, Leonard J	F		Taranaki.
	Paterson, Robert H.	E		Auckland.
13	Grant, John B	F		Otago.
	Hare, Frederick W.	F		Auckland.
	Hudson, Edward V., B.A.	E		Auckland.
	McLeod, John	F	_	Hawke's Bay.
	Palmer, George T., M.A.	E		Otago.
14	Clark, Sidney A., M.A.	F		Canterbury.
	Methven, James, B.A.	., E	L (	Canterbury.